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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 15 Girls, 100m Breaststroke 12 - 18 years
26.07.2025 - 11:52 Results Prelim
Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPS P. CODE

Open Female

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 SB6 Ukraine 1:43.00 831 A 12+
2. Judith Pein 17 SB14 Germany 1:26.03 799
3. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 SB5 Spain 1:53.94 752 N
4. Dorothy Pasko 14 SB9 Hungary 1:30.48 715 3,5
5. Mariagiovanna Gernone 17 SB9 Italy 1:30.86 706 3,5
6. Johanna Doehler 15 SB13 Germany 1:28.35 698 T
7. Suzie Pellis 18 SB9 Netherlands 1:32.31 672 1,3,5
8. Vivien Rickert 13 SB9 Germany 1:37.05 559 1, 3, 5
9. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 SB9 Spain 1:37.25 555 N

10. Sarah-Maria Baumegger 18 SB14 Austria 1:37.21 533
11. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 SB9 Spain 1:38.56 524 N
12. Nisanur Kocabas 13 SB5 Germany 2:06.52 520 A 12
13. Ceren Yergezen 17 SB13 Turkiye 1:36.94 489 T
14. Nini Geladze 14 SB9 Georgia 1:41.65 453 3,5
15. Julia Soltysik 14 SB9 Poland 1:41.71 452 N
16. Karla Pavlovic 14 SB9 Croatia 1:42.00 446 N
17. Emma Maino 15 SB4 Italy 2:19.79 426 N
18. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 SB8 Greece 1:47.21 407 1,2,4
19. Iskra Dedivanovic 17 SB9 Montenegro 1:44.37 395 3,4
20. Alzbeta Kubova 18 SB8 Slovakia 1:49.57 359 1,3,4
21. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 SB5 Turkiye 2:17.67 333 HAE 3,5,12+
22. Jenna Gorter 18 SB8 Netherlands 1:51.13 330 1, 3, 5
23. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 SB8 Slovakia 1:57.62 222 1,3,5
24. Lea Saaber 14 SB9 Estonia 1:54.45 213 3, 5
25. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 SB7 Turkiye 2:13.74 196 A 3,5,12+
26. Lise Casagrande 13 SB12 Belgium 1:54.01 161 T
27. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 SB6 Spain 2:23.54 153 12+
28. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 SB8 Spain 2:05.51 126 N
29. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 SB7 Czech Republic 2:22.29 111 N
30. Melisa Sahin 16 SB9 Turkiye 2:07.68 75 8
31. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 SB9 Lithuania 2:11.05 55 8
32. Nina Biadov 16 SB8 Slovenia 2:16.94 48 A12+
33. Emilia Lewandowska 13 SB7 Poland 2:46.44 14 A12+
34. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 SB6 Spain 3:09.91 3 N
35. Mariam Kakabadze 15 SB12 Georgia 3:05.60 T

Dorota Holikova 17 SB4 Slovakia 3:47.07 A12
Wiktoria Sobota 14 SB4 Poland 4:02.81 A 3,12

DSQ Cemre Ates 17 SB11 Turkiye 1:57.30 TB
DSQ Ellika Krivin 17 SB14 Estonia 1:54.60
DSQ Emilia Iskra 12 SB5 Poland 2:29.52 N
DSQ Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 SB8 Turkiye 2:02.89 9
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 15, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Dorothy Pasko 14 SB9 Hungary 1:30.48 715 3,5
2. Johanna Doehler 15 SB13 Germany 1:28.35 698 T
3. Vivien Rickert 13 SB9 Germany 1:37.05 559 1, 3, 5
4. Nisanur Kocabas 13 SB5 Germany 2:06.52 520 A 12
5. Nini Geladze 14 SB9 Georgia 1:41.65 453 3,5
6. Julia Soltysik 14 SB9 Poland 1:41.71 452 N
7. Karla Pavlovic 14 SB9 Croatia 1:42.00 446 N
8. Emma Maino 15 SB4 Italy 2:19.79 426 N
9. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 SB8 Greece 1:47.21 407 1,2,4

10. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 SB8 Slovakia 1:57.62 222 1,3,5
11. Lea Saaber 14 SB9 Estonia 1:54.45 213 3, 5
12. Lise Casagrande 13 SB12 Belgium 1:54.01 161 T
13. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 SB6 Spain 2:23.54 153 12+
14. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 SB8 Spain 2:05.51 126 N
15. Emilia Lewandowska 13 SB7 Poland 2:46.44 14 A12+
16. Mariam Kakabadze 15 SB12 Georgia 3:05.60 T

Wiktoria Sobota 14 SB4 Poland 4:02.81 A 3,12
DSQ Emilia Iskra 12 SB5 Poland 2:29.52 N
DSQ Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 SB8 Turkiye 2:02.89 9

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 SB6 Ukraine 1:43.00 831 A 12+
2. Judith Pein 17 SB14 Germany 1:26.03 799
3. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 SB5 Spain 1:53.94 752 N
4. Mariagiovanna Gernone 17 SB9 Italy 1:30.86 706 3,5
5. Suzie Pellis 18 SB9 Netherlands 1:32.31 672 1,3,5
6. Berta Colomer I Roura 17 SB9 Spain 1:37.25 555 N
7. Sarah-Maria Baumegger 18 SB14 Austria 1:37.21 533
8. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 SB9 Spain 1:38.56 524 N
9. Ceren Yergezen 17 SB13 Turkiye 1:36.94 489 T

10. Iskra Dedivanovic 17 SB9 Montenegro 1:44.37 395 3,4
11. Alzbeta Kubova 18 SB8 Slovakia 1:49.57 359 1,3,4
12. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 SB5 Turkiye 2:17.67 333 HAE 3,5,12+
13. Jenna Gorter 18 SB8 Netherlands 1:51.13 330 1, 3, 5
14. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 SB7 Turkiye 2:13.74 196 A 3,5,12+
15. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 SB7 Czech Republic 2:22.29 111 N
16. Melisa Sahin 16 SB9 Turkiye 2:07.68 75 8
17. Ieva Kazlauskyte 16 SB9 Lithuania 2:11.05 55 8
18. Nina Biadov 16 SB8 Slovenia 2:16.94 48 A12+
19. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 SB6 Spain 3:09.91 3 N
20. Dorota Holikova 17 SB4 Slovakia 3:47.07 A12

DSQ Cemre Ates 17 SB11 Turkiye 1:57.30 TB
DSQ Ellika Krivin 17 SB14 Estonia 1:54.60


